Specifications are subject to change without notice. Brochure No. 80500
➤ Steel grounded “dead” tank design is
 potential free
➤ Can operate in both parallel and series resonant
 modes
➤ Extended tuning range available via multiple
 output voltage taps
High power AC Resonant Test Systems are used where

moving parts. This design results in a considerable
reduction in size and weight.
 • Reactor core and coils are contained in an oil
  filled tank
 • Motorized drive system is used to vary the air gap
 • Designed to minimize inter-element capacitance
 • Built to withstand harsh forces from severe
  flashover
 • Over-temperature protection
 • Minimal mechanical vibration reduces audible noise
www.phenixtech.com 4
HV Tank Type Reactors up to 500 kV
(Sizes and weights are approximate for standard designs and may vary with custom orders)
VOLTAGE      Max Length Width Height Weight
 Model Tap 1 (kV) Tap 1 (kV) Tap 1 (kV) Tap 1 (kV) kVA (m) (m) (m) (tons)
 8TC250-5000 250 kV 150 kV 100 kV Optional 5000 5.2 3.3 3.5 22.5
 Load 50 Hz 255 nF 707 nF 1590 nF N/A   Duty Cycle
 Load 60 Hz 210 nF 590 nF 1325 nF N/A        1 Hour On / 1 Hour Off, 6 Cycles per Day
 8TC350-7000 350 kV 230 kV 150 kV 100 kV 7000 6.9 3.1 3.3 28.5
 Load 50 Hz 180 nF 420 nF 990 nF 2230 nF   Duty Cycle
 Load 60 Hz 150 nF 350 nF 825 nF 1855 nF         1 Hour On / 1 Hour Off, 6 Cycles per Day
 8TC350-11000 350 kV 230 kV 150 kV 100 kV* 11000 7.0 3.5 3.3 36.5
 Load 50 Hz 285 nF 660 nF 1555 nF 2385 nF   Duty Cycle
 Load 60 Hz 235 nF 550 nF 1295 nF 1990 nF         1 Hour On / 1 Hour Off, 6 Cycles per Day
 8TC350-14000 350 kV 230 kV 150 kV* 100 kV* 14000 7.1 3.8 3.3 38.5
 Load 50 Hz 365 nF 840 nF 1590 nF 2385 nF   Duty Cycle
 Load 60 Hz 300 nF 700 nF 1325 nF 1990 nF         1 Hour On / 1 Hour Off, 6 Cycles per Day
 8TC400-11000 400 kV 230 kV 150 kV 100 kV* 11000 7.5 3.5 3.5 38.5
 Load 50 Hz 215 nF 660 nF 1555 nF 2385 nF   Duty Cycle
 Load 60 Hz 180 nF 550 nF 1295 nF 1990 nF         1 Hour On / 1 Hour Off, 6 Cycles per Day
 8TC400-14000 400 kV 230 kV 150 kV* 100 kV* 14000 7.5 3.5 3.5 40.5
 Load 50 Hz 275 nF 840 nF 1590 nF 2385 nF   Duty Cycle
 Load 60 Hz 230 nF 700 nF 1325 nF 1990 nF         1 Hour On / 1 Hour Off, 6 Cycles per Day
 8TC500-11000 500 kV 350 kV 230 kV 150 kV 11000 9.5 5.0 5.5 67.0
 Load 50 Hz 140 nF 285 nF 660 nF 1555 nF   Duty Cycle
 Load 60 Hz 115 nF 235 nF 550 nF 1295 nF         1 Hour On / 1 Hour Off, 6 Cycles per Day
 8TC500-14000 500 kV 350 kV 230 kV 150 kV* 14000 10.2 5.1 5.5 70.5
 Load 50 Hz 175 nF 365 nF 840 nF 1590 nF   Duty Cycle
 Load 60 Hz 145 nF 300 nF 700 nF 1325 nF         1 Hour On / 1 Hour Off, 6 Cycles per Day
* Current Limited Tap
** Load Indication does not include Divider Capacitances